Page 1/2 Rev. 10/07/21
0601469_DL_LZ_Spec
LZ Series
DESIGNER EMERGENCY LIGHT
© 2021 Dual-Lite, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel: 864-678-1000 / Website: www.dual-lite.com
FEATURES
DATE: LOCATION:

© 2021 Dual-Lite, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel: 864-678-1000 / Website: www.dual-lite.com
ORDERING GUIDE
Example:  LZ30I-03L
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
LZ –
Model Capacity Battery Type Rating Output Voltage Self Diagnostics Options Lamps
LZ Emergency
Light
2 10 Watts
15 15 Watts
30 30 Watts
Blank Lead Calcium Blank Standard
Model
Blank 6 Volt Blank None
I Spectron® Self-test/
Self-diagnostic
Electronics 1
B Black finish 2 03L 3W LED lamps
Notes:
1 Only available in LZ30I-03L and must be loaded to at least 15 watts using local and remote heads
2 Only available in LZ2B-03L
Voltage Battery Lamp Capacity Runtime Extended
Runtime
Remote
Watts
Number of
Remotes:  5W
HAL
Number of
Remotes: 10W
HAL
Number of
Remotes:
3W LED
St
an
da
rd
LZ2-03L
6VDC Lead Calcium 3W
LED 10 watts 90 min. Yes 0 0 0 0
LZ2B-03L
LZ15-03L 6VDC Lead Calcium 3W
LED 15 watts 90 min. Yes 9 1 0 3
LZ30-03L
6VDC Lead Calcium 3W
LED 30 watts 90 min. Yes 24 4 2 8
LZ30I-03L
ADDITIONAL PRODUCT INFORMATION
STANDARD FEATURES:
•	 External push-to-test switch and AC-ON indicator
•	 Low voltage disconnect
•	 Transformer isolation
•	 Temperature compensated charger circuitry
•	 LED MR16 lamp with rated 50,000 hour life
•	 Standard 120/277VAC, 60Hz.
•	 Weight is 4-12 lbs. depending on capacity
OPTIONAL FEATURES:
•	 Spectron® self-test/self-diagnostic circuitry monitors lamp status, lamp
load transfer circuitry and battery capacity; displays any fault detected via
a flashing code. Automatically runs periodic diagnostic routines to ensure
unit readiness. Multicolor LED indicates fault condition and charging status.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE:
Standard models:  20°C to 30°C (68°F to 86°F)
Power consumption for LZ2 and LZ15
Maximum:  4.0W, 120VAC or 277VAC  Normal:  1.3W, 120VAC or 277VAC
POWER CONSUMPTION FOR LZ30
Lead-Acid
Battery